Service Data Sheet
                    March 2024
DeltaV™ Flex.Connect Solutions for
PROVOX™ Control I/O
DeltaV™Flex.Connect Solutions for PROVOX™ Control I/O.
◼ Reduce business risks by minimizing
process downtime
◼ Save 75% of installation costs

Sixteen PROVOX Digital Inputs or Outputs connects to two 32
channel DeltaV DI(2)/DO cards.
Ordering Information
For inquiries and ordering information, please contact your local Emerson sales office. Please specify required cable lengths on your
request. For reference, DeltaV Flex.Connect solutions for specific PROVOX termination panel models are indicated in the following table:
(Note: DeltaV Flex.Connect solutions drawings are available upon request.)
Flex.Connect
Solution #
PROVOX Control I/O Models PROVOX
Signals
DeltaV I/O
Card Types
Flex.Connect
Solutions
Drawing
Numbers
Solution
Type
FC-P2-CBL-3-10 Analog Input CL6861, 62, 95(1), 96(1)
SMART Input CL6881, 82, 95(1), 96(1)
16 AI 16 HART AI
8 HART AI (two)
FC-P2-AI
FC-P2-CAB-AI
Cable Only
FC-P2-CBL-2-20 Analog Output CL6871, 72, 85, 86
SMART Output CL6885, 86
8 AO 8 HART AO FC-P2-AO
FC-P2-CAB-AO
FC-P2-CBL-3-53 Discrete Input CL6781, 83, 84, 87, 88 16 DI 32 DI(2), 8 DI (two) FC-P2-DI
FC-P2-CAB-DI
FC-P2-SOL-3-62 Discrete Output CL6781, 83, 84, 87, 88 16 DO 8 DO (two) FC-P2-123-DO
FC-UC-5302
Cable and
Interface
Panel FC-P2-SOL-3-82 Discrete Input / Output CL6781, 83, 84,
87, 88
16 DIO 32 DI(2), 32 DO FC-P2-124-DIO
FC-UC-5305
FC-P2-SOL-3-63 Discrete Output CL6781, 83, 84, 87, 88,
Relay Output CL6773, 74, 75, 76
16 DO 32 DO FC-P2-126-DO
FC-UC-5305
Notes:
(1) The CL6895 and CL6896 Analog / SMART input termination panels require CL6859 dual channel SMART input modules to be installed. Analog input single-ended modules
will not pass the field signal to the DeltaV AI card; if these type of input modules are present on the termination panels they must be upgraded to SMART input modules.